Current Planning

Between 01/01/2015 and 18/02/2015

Applications(Washington)

Reference Address Proposal Date Valid Target Date for Decision
14/02464/FUL 3 Erection of single storey infill 08/01/2015 05/03/2015
GlastonburyBiddickWashington extension, creation of a vehicle
NE38 7HA access and provision of front
boundary fencing.
15/00079/LAP Columbia Grange SchoolOxclose Erection of a single storey 27/01/2015 24/03/2015
RoadWashingtonNE38 7NY extension to south and east
elevations
15/00043/FUL 10C The GalleriesWashington Change of use of vacant unit to 28/01/2015 25/03/2015
Town CentreWashingtonNE38 Fish & Chip shop (A5 use)
7SA
15/00099/PCJ Glendale HouseWashington Town Prior Approval for change of use 28/01/2015 25/03/2015
CentreWashingtonNE38 7SW from Offices B1(a) to Dwellings
(C3). (29 no one bedroom
Apartments)
15/00213/PRI 87 Erection of a single storey rear 05/02/2015 19/03/2015
KirkhamBiddickWashingtonNE3 extension (Extends 4m from the
8 7TEZ original dwelling, 3.25m in height
and 2.65m to the eaves).
15/00278/PRI 24 Erection of a single storey rear 16/02/2015 30/03/2015
FinchaleBiddickWashingtonNE3 extension. (Extends 4m from the
8 THE original dwelling, 3.75m in height
and 2.31m to the eaves)
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13/03215/FUL

15/00029/FUL

14/02837/SUB

15/00053/FUL

15/00150/FUL

19 February 2015

Land Adjacent To2 Monument
ParkPattinson Industrial
EstateWashingtonNE38 8QU

23 ThornbridgeWashingtonNE38
8TH

Land South East OfPattinson
RoadPattinson Industrial
EstateWashington

Land North Of Station Road/North
West Of Pattinson Road And
Adjacent To Barmston
RoadWashington

19
AlderwoodHarratonWashington
NE38 9BS

Change of use of amenity grassed
land to storage/distribution (Class
B8), to create open air storage
compound for construction
materials, erection of 2.4m
perimeter palisade security
fencing and erection of a staff
smoking shelter. (Retrospective)

Erection of an extension to rear
of existing garage with associated
alteration to garage roof pitch and
conversion of existing
conservatory into sunroom.
(amended description to include
garage roof alteration)

Residential development
comprising 43no. dwellings and
associated access, infrastructure
and landscaping. (Resubmission)

Substitution of house types within
approved residential development
at Teal Park Farm Phase 1 (ref.
08/03987/REM) and Phase 4 [Area
D] (ref. 12/00333/FUL): Removal of
approved plots 94-101 ('I-Pad’
apartments) of planning
permission ref. 08/03987/REM and
Plots 6 and 7 (renumbered 108
and 109) (2no dwellings) of area D
of planning permission ref.
12/00333/FUL and erection of
10no dwellings

Erection of dormer to front and
extension to side of existing
detached garage to rear of
property.

05/01/2015

08/01/2015

08/01/2015

22/01/2015

28/01/2015

06/04/2015

05/03/2015

09/04/2015

23/04/2015

25/03/2015
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15/00090/FUL

15/00155/FUL

15/00039/FU4

15/00052/LAP

19 February 2015

60
LarchwoodHarratonWashington
NE38 9BT

OaklandsSouth
ViewFatfieldWashingtonNE38
8AH

Land AtHillthorn
FarmWashington

Land AtHillthorne
FarmWashington

Erection of two storey extension
with pitched roof tying in to
existing roof and canopy to
southern elevation and single
storey extension to the western
elevation of the property.

Erection of afirst floor extension
to side and erection of a single
storey extension to rear

Erection of a new 40,500sgqm B8
warehouse facility with 475sqm
first floor offices, together with
associated ancillary buildings,
external yard and parking areas,
hard and soft landscaping,
perimeter fencing, utility
diversions, site set up
compounds and temporary haul
road with associated access on to
A1290. (Amended Site Set Up Plan
received 18.02.2015 and Amended
Environmental Statement received
19.02.2015).

Construction of a new spine road
and formation of new access on
to the A1290 Washington Road
and associated infrastructure; the
construction of temporary access
on to the A1290, haul road and
construction compound.
(Amended Plans 1 updated
Environmental Statement both
received 19 February 2015).

30/01/2015

30/01/2015

12/01/2015

14/01/2015

27/03/2015

27/03/2015

04/05/2015

06/05/2015
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15/00098/ADV McDonaldsThe Peel Display of 2 no. internally 22/01/2015 19/03/2015
CentreGloverWashingtonNE37 illuminated single sided signs to
2PA existing Sky Sign pole.
15/00152/PRI 32 Cairngorm Erection of a single storey rear 29/01/2015 12/03/2015
AvenueLambtonWashingtonNE3 extension. (Extends 4.7m from the
8 0QW original dwelling, 3.455m in height
and 2.167m to the eaves)
15/00151/CLP MakroSedling Application for Certificate of 03/02/2015 31/03/2015
RoadWearWashingtonNE37 1LX Lawfulness of Proposed Use or
Development - Installation of on-
roof Solar PV Modules
15/00031/SUB KimberleyStafford Outline permission for erection of 09/01/2015 06/03/2015
VillasGatesheadNE9 7SL detached dwelling with all matters
reserved.(Resubmission)
15/00125/FUL Land AtBelmont Erection of 2 No timber sheds, a 30/01/2015 27/03/2015
TerraceSpringwell greenhouse and chicken coop, on
VillageGatesheadNE9 7QU allotment for
horticultural/agricultural purposes
with new timber fencing and
access gates. (Retrospective)
15/00156/FUL 52 Beech GroveSpringwell Erection of a pitched roof to 09/02/2015 06/04/2015
VillageGatesheadNE9 7RE existing garage/porch and single
storey extension to side and rear
of property.
15/00201/FUL BarwoodOxford Erection of part single storey part 09/02/2015 06/04/2015
AvenueDonwellWashingtonNE3 two storey extension to side of
7 1AB property.

19 February 2015
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15/00042/FUL 15 Elswick RoadArmstrong Change of use from B8 12/02/2015 09/04/2015

Industrial (warehouse) to D2 (indoor air rifle

EstateWashingtonNE37 1LH range).
15/00178/FUL 8 First floor side extension 18/02/2015 15/04/2015

19 February 2015

GrizedaleAlbanyWashingtonNE3
71TU

comprising of bedroom and en-
suite bathroom.
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