Current Planning Applications(Washington)

Between 01/01/2015 and 18/02/2015

Reference	Address	Proposal	Date Valid	Target Date for Decision
14/02464/FUL	3 GlastonburyBiddickWashington NE38 7HA	Erection of single storey infill extension, creation of a vehicle access and provision of front boundary fencing.	08/01/2015	05/03/2015
15/00079/LAP	Columbia Grange SchoolOxclose RoadWashingtonNE38 7NY	Erection of a single storey extension to south and east elevations	27/01/2015	24/03/2015
15/00043/FUL	10C The GalleriesWashington Town CentreWashingtonNE38 7SA	Change of use of vacant unit to Fish & Chip shop (A5 use)	28/01/2015	25/03/2015
15/00099/PCJ	Glendale HouseWashington Town CentreWashingtonNE38 7SW	Prior Approval for change of use from Offices B1(a) to Dwellings (C3). (29 no one bedroom Apartments)	28/01/2015	25/03/2015
15/00213/PRI	87 KirkhamBiddickWashingtonNE3 8 7EZ	Erection of a single storey rear extension (Extends 4m from the original dwelling, 3.25m in height and 2.65m to the eaves).	05/02/2015	19/03/2015
15/00278/PRI	24 FinchaleBiddickWashingtonNE3 8 7HE	Erection of a single storey rear extension. (Extends 4m from the original dwelling, 3.75m in height and 2.31m to the eaves)	16/02/2015	30/03/2015

19 February 2015 Page 1 of 5

Reference	Address	Proposal	Date Valid	Target Date for Decision	
13/03215/FUL	Land Adjacent To2 Monument ParkPattinson Industrial EstateWashingtonNE38 8QU	Change of use of amenity grassed land to storage/distribution (Class B8), to create open air storage compound for construction materials, erection of 2.4m perimeter palisade security fencing and erection of a staff smoking shelter. (Retrospective)	05/01/2015	06/04/2015	
15/00029/FUL	23 ThornbridgeWashingtonNE38 8TH	Erection of an extension to rear of existing garage with associated alteration to garage roof pitch and conversion of existing conservatory into sunroom. (amended description to include garage roof alteration)	08/01/2015	05/03/2015	
14/02837/SUB	Land South East OfPattinson RoadPattinson Industrial EstateWashington	Residential development comprising 43no. dwellings and associated access, infrastructure and landscaping. (Resubmission)	08/01/2015	09/04/2015	
15/00053/FUL	Land North Of Station Road/North West Of Pattinson Road And Adjacent To Barmston RoadWashington	Substitution of house types within approved residential development at Teal Park Farm Phase 1 (ref. 08/03987/REM) and Phase 4 [Area D] (ref. 12/00333/FUL): Removal of approved plots 94-101 ('I-Pad' apartments) of planning permission ref. 08/03987/REM and Plots 6 and 7 (renumbered 108 and 109) (2no dwellings) of area D of planning permission ref. 12/00333/FUL and erection of 10no dwellings	22/01/2015	23/04/2015	
15/00150/FUL	19 AlderwoodHarratonWashington NE38 9BS	Erection of dormer to front and extension to side of existing detached garage to rear of property.	28/01/2015	25/03/2015	

19 February 2015 Page 2 of 5

Reference	Address	Proposal	Date Valid	Target Date for Decision	
15/00090/FUL	60 LarchwoodHarratonWashington NE38 9BT	Erection of two storey extension with pitched roof tying in to existing roof and canopy to southern elevation and single storey extension to the western elevation of the property.	30/01/2015	27/03/2015	
15/00155/FUL	OaklandsSouth ViewFatfieldWashingtonNE38 8AH	Erection of a first floor extension to side and erection of a single storey extension to rear	30/01/2015	27/03/2015	
15/00039/FU4	Land AtHillthorn FarmWashington	Erection of a new 40,500sqm B8 warehouse facility with 475sqm first floor offices, together with associated ancillary buildings, external yard and parking areas, hard and soft landscaping, perimeter fencing, utility diversions, site set up compounds and temporary haul road with associated access on to A1290. (Amended Site Set Up Plan received 18.02.2015 and Amended Environmental Statement received 19.02.2015).	12/01/2015	04/05/2015	
15/00052/LAP	Land AtHillthorne FarmWashington	Construction of a new spine road and formation of new access on to the A1290 Washington Road and associated infrastructure; the construction of temporary access on to the A1290, haul road and construction compound. (Amended Plans _T updated Environmental Statement both received 19 February 2015).	14/01/2015	06/05/2015	

19 February 2015 Page 3 of 5

Reference	Address	Proposal	Date Valid	Target Date for Decision	
15/00098/ADV	McDonaldsThe Peel CentreGloverWashingtonNE37 2PA	Display of 2 no. internally illuminated single sided signs to existing Sky Sign pole.	22/01/2015	19/03/2015	
15/00152/PRI	32 Cairngorm AvenueLambtonWashingtonNE3 8 0QW	Erection of a single storey rear extension. (Extends 4.7m from the original dwelling, 3.455m in height and 2.167m to the eaves)	29/01/2015	12/03/2015	
15/00151/CLP	MakroSedling RoadWearWashingtonNE37 1LX	Application for Certificate of Lawfulness of Proposed Use or Development - Installation of on- roof Solar PV Modules	03/02/2015	31/03/2015	
15/00031/SUB	KimberleyStafford VillasGatesheadNE9 7SL	Outline permission for erection of detached dwelling with all matters reserved.(Resubmission)	09/01/2015	06/03/2015	
15/00125/FUL	Land AtBelmont TerraceSpringwell VillageGatesheadNE9 7QU	Erection of 2 No timber sheds, a greenhouse and chicken coop, on allotment for horticultural/agricultural purposes with new timber fencing and access gates. (Retrospective)	30/01/2015	27/03/2015	
15/00156/FUL	52 Beech GroveSpringwell VillageGatesheadNE9 7RE	Erection of a pitched roof to existing garage/porch and single storey extension to side and rear of property.	09/02/2015	06/04/2015	
15/00201/FUL	BarwoodOxford AvenueDonwellWashingtonNE3 7 1AB	Erection of part single storey part two storey extension to side of property.	09/02/2015	06/04/2015	

19 February 2015 Page 4 of 5

Reference	Address	Proposal	Date Valid	Target Date for Decision	
15/00042/FUL	15 Elswick RoadArmstrong Industrial EstateWashingtonNE37 1LH	Change of use from B8 (warehouse) to D2 (indoor air rifle range).	12/02/2015	09/04/2015	
15/00178/FUL	8 GrizedaleAlbanyWashingtonNE3 7 1TU	First floor side extension comprising of bedroom and ensuite bathroom.	18/02/2015	15/04/2015	

19 February 2015 Page 5 of 5